© 2019 JETIR June 2019, Volume 6, Issue 6                                                             www.jetir.org (ISSN-2349-5162)
JETIRDF06022 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org 105
Iot Based Residence Supervising and Alerting
System
S.Gowriswari1,B.Mahalaxmi2, K.Monika Tharani3, M.Pavithra4
1Assistant Professor, 2,3,4UG Scholar
Sri Sairam Engineering College, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India.
Abstract: Security is the most important thing in human

VI.HARWARE DESCRIPTION
A. RASPBERRY PI: The Raspberry Pi 3 supports generic
USB type keyboard and mouse [2]  . It has 4 USB ports and
one Ethernet port. The other peripherals that can be attached
are camera and a display. A touch interfaced display can also
be used. The maximum resolution that can be achieved
without any over clocking is 3840*2160 at 15 Hz. The
output from the board is through a HDMI port. There are
various operating systems that can be used but the most
commonly used one’s are Jessie and NOOBS (New Out Of
the Box). The memory is the micro-sd card which is attached
to the board with the OS pre-loaded onto it.
Programming the Raspberry Pi : To enable liable
Communication with the outside world, the Raspberry Pi has
to be programmed with a python programming language.
© 2019 JETIR June 2019, Volume 6, Issue 6                                                             www.jetir.org (ISSN-2349-5162)
JETIRDF06022 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org 107
FIG 6.1.RASPBERRY PI 3 MODEL B CONTROLLER
SPECIFICATIONS
PROCESSOR
 Broadcom BCM 2387 chipset.
 1.2GHz Quad-Core ARM Cortex-A53 (64Bit)
POWER
 Micro USB socket 5V1, 2.5A
CONNECTORS:
GPIO CONNECTOR
 27 GPIO pins with +3.3 V, +5 V and GND supply
lines.
CAMERA CONNECTOR
 15-pin MIPI CSI 2
MEMORY CARD SLOT
 Push or pull Micro Secure Digital Input Output.
B.  PIR SENSOR: PIR Motion Sensor Detector Module
HC-SR501 enables you to sense motion. It is mostly used to
detect the motion of a human body within the sensor’s range.
It is also referred to used “PIR”, “Pyro-electric”, “Passive
Infrared” and “IR Motion” sensor. Normally infrared
radiation is not visible to the human eye because it radiates
at infrared wavelengths, but it can be detected by electronic
devices designed for such prospect.
FIG 6.2 PIR SENSOR
PIR sensors don’t detect or measure heat instead they detect
the infrared radiation ejected or reflected from an object. PIR
sensor sense the motion, and it also checks whether the
person detected was in or out of the sensor’s range. They are
small, affordable, low-power, easy to use.
FIG 6.3 PIR PIN-OUT CONFIGURATION
An individual PIR sensor identify changes in the amount of
infrared radiation striking upon it, which varies depending
on the temperature and surface peculiarities of the objects in
front of the sensor. When the human motion detects in front
of the background, such as wall, the temperature at that point
in the sensor's field of view will rise from room temperature
to body temperature, and vice-versa.
FIG 6.4 PIR DETECTION
PIR sensor detects the movement of persons around within
approximately 10m from the sensor. This is an average
value, as the real detection range is between 5m and 12m.
PIR sensors are made of a pyro electric sensor, which can
detect levels of infrared radiation.
FIG 6.5 PIR SENSOR WITH RASPBERRY PI
FEATURES
 Low Noise and High Sensitivity & Delay Time
Adjustable.
C.PI CAMERA: The Camera Board on the Raspberry Pi is
a small printed circuit board specialized with a camera on it.